Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Supplementary Budget Estimates 17-20 October 2011

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

Department/Agency: arts portfolio agency

Outcome/Program: various
Topic: Carbon Price Legislation

Senator: Senator Ryan

Question reference number: 156A

Type of Question: Written

Date set by the committee for the return of answer: 2 December 2011
Number of pages: 2

Question:

1. How was your department/agency consulted in the development of the carbon price package?

2. Is the carbon price package consistent with all of the policies in your department/agency?

Answer:

The Australia Council

1. No

2. Unable to comment on government policy

National Film and Sound Archive
1. No
2. Unable to comment on government policy

National Gallery of Australia
1. No
2. Unable to comment on government policy

National Library of Australia
1. No


Senate Finance and Public Administration Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Supplementary Budget Estimates 17-20 October 2011

Prime Minister and Cabinet Portfolio

2. Unable to comment on government policy

National Museum of Australia
1. No

2. Unable to comment on government policy

Screen Australia
1. No
2. Unable to comment on government policy

